PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard F. Pettinato	08/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Media Captioning Services		
Street Address:	2111 Palomar Airport Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 220		
City:	Carlsbad		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92011		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12910518	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 202-783-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Dwight U. Thompson
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08621-0005004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori L. Stewart

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to Media Captioning#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025235 FRAME: 0925

Attorney Docket No: 08621-0005002

ASSIGNMENT

For v	valuable consideration, I,	Richard F. Pettinato	, of Cardiff by the Sea, CA; hereby
assign to MI	EDIA CAPTIONING SE	ERVICES, a corporat	ion of California, having a place of
business at 2	2111 Palomar Airport Ro	ad, Suite 220, Carlsh	oad, CA 92011, and its successors and
assigns (coll	lectively hereinafter calle	ed "the Assignee"), th	ne entire right, title and interest
throughout t	he world in the invention	ns and improvements	which are subject of an application for
United State	es Patent signed by me, e	ntitled <u>LIVE MEDIA</u>	CAPTIONING SUBSCRIPTION
FRAMEWO	ORK FOR MOBILE DEV	VICES, filed	, and assigned U.S. Serial
Number	, and I a	uthorize and request	the attorneys appointed in said
application t	to hereafter complete this	s assignment by inser	ting above the filing date and serial
number of s	aid application when kno	wn; this assignment	including said application, any and all
United State	es and foreign patents, ut	ility models, and desi	ign registrations granted for any of said
inventions o	or improvements, and the	right to claim priorit	y based on the filing date of said
application i	under the International C	onvention for the Pro	otection of Industrial Property, the
Patent Coop	peration Treaty, the Europ	pean Patent Conventi	on, and all other treaties of like
purposes; ar	nd I authorize the Assign	ee to apply in all cou	ntries in my name or in its own name
for patents,	utility models, design reg	gistrations and like ri	ghts of exclusion and for inventors'
certificates i	for said inventions and ir	mprovements; and I a	gree for me and my respective heirs,
legal represe	entatives and assigns, wit	thout further compen	sation to perform such lawful acts and
to sign such	further applications, ass	ignments, Preliminar	y Statements and other lawful
documents a	as the Assignee may reas	onably request to eff	ectuate fully this assignment.
DATE:	8/13/08	Pulsa	of P. P. Strott
		RICHARD I	F PETTINATO

40511571.doc

RECORDED: 11/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 025235 FRAME: 0926